Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency):
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Butte County Office of Education
County Clerk	
County of: Butte	(Address)
Construction of Bonlacom	ont Mater Malle
Project Title: Construction of Replacem	
Project Applicant: Butte County Office of	fEducation
Project Location - Specific:	
297 Rockerfeller Rd, Berry Creek, Ca	A 95916
Project Location - City: Berry Creek	Project Location - County: Butte
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	
Replacement of water well and supply	y for reconstruction after wildfire
Dur	tto County Office of Education
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Bu	Butte County Office of Education
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	bi: Datte County Office of Education
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);	15269(b)(c));
Categorical Exemption. State type andStatutory Exemptions. State code num	section number: Section 13302
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Categorical exemption - replacement	of existing well
Statytury exemption - emergence due	e to wildfire
Lead Agency Contact Person: Jerry Hight	Assa Cada/Talanhara/Futanaian, 530-521-5803
Contact Person: Jerry Fight	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 550-521-5603
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption f	inding.
	the public agency approving the project? • Yes No
Signature: Cary Sakuro	Date: 111422 Title: SUPERINTENSINT
	by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resour Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public F	

PRELIMINARY EXEMPTION_ASSESSMENT

(Certificate of Determination When Attached to Notice of Exemption)

	Name	or descri	ption of project:	Well Repla	cement Projec	ct at Berry Creek School
2.	addres map s USGS	ss and cro howing p	n - Identify street ss streets or attach a roject site(preferably a 1/2' topographical map ladrangle name):	297 Rocl Berry Cre 95916	kerfeller Rd. ek. CA	
3.	Entity or person undertaking project:		A. Butte	County Office	of Education	
				B. Oth	er (Private)	
				(1)	Name	
				(2)	Address	
4.	The Le	ad Agenc	cy's Staff, having undertak	Implementin	ng the Californ	ninaly review of this project in accordance with nia Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)" has assessment because:
	a.		The proposed action does not constitute a project under CEQA.			
	b.		The project is a Ministerial Project.			
	C,	X	The project is an Emergency Project.			
	d.		The project constitutes a feasibility or planning study.			
	e. X The project is categorically exempt.					
			Applicable Exemption (Class:	l' Exemption	Section 15302
	f.	f. X	The project is statutorily	y exempt.		
		Applicable Exemption:		Exemption Se	ection 15269	
	g.		The project is otherwise the following basis:	exempt on		
h. The project involves another public agency which const		constitutes the Lead Agency.				
			Name of Lead Agency:			

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
то:	Office of Planning and Research P. 0. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	FROM: {Public Agency} Butte County Office of Education
	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors or County Clerk County of: Butte	Address 1859 Bird Street Oroville, CA 95965
ſ.	Project Title:	Well replacement at Berry Creek School
2.	Project Applicant:	Butte County Office of Education
3.	Project Location - Identify street address and cross streets or attach a map showing project site (preferably a USGS 15' or 7 1/2' topographical map identified by quadrangle name):	297 Rockerfeller Rd Berry Creek, CA 95916
4.	(a) Project Location - City: Berry Creek	(b) Project Location - County: Butte
5.	Description of nature, purpose, and beneficiaries of Project:	This Project consists of: Construction of a new well to provide water to the school site after the wildfire destroyed the school and infrastructure.
6.	Name of Public Agency approving project:	Butte County Office of Education

Notice of Exemption FORM "B"

7.	project, activity Public receiving other en	includin that rece Agency a ng a leas	or Agency undertaking the g any person undertaking an ives financial assistance from the s part of the activity or the person e, permit, license, certificate, or t of use from the Public Agency ivity:	Butte County Office of Education
8.	Exempl	status: ((check one)	
	(a)		Ministerial project.	(Pub. Res. Code§ 21080(b)(l); State CEQA Guidelines§ 15268)
	(b)		Not a project.	
	(c)		Emergency Project.	(Pub. Res. Code § 21080(b)(4); State CEQA Guidelines § 15269(b), (c))
	(d)	X	Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:	Section 15302
	(c)		Declared Emergency.	(Pub. Res. Code§ 21080(b)(3); State CEQA Guidelines§ 15269(a))
	(f)	X	Statutory Exemption. State Code section number:	Section15269
	(g)		Other. Explanation:	
9.	Reason	why pro	ject was exempt:	Project is statutory exempt due to wildfire and categorically exempt as a replacement project
10. Lead Agency Con		gency Co	ontact Person:	Jerry Hight
	Telepho	one:		530-521-5803
11. If filed by applicant: Attach Preliminary Exemption 12. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public hearing held by the lead agency to compare the second secon			Exemption been filed by the public	e agency approving the project? Yes X No \square
	Dat	e of	Public Hearing	11/14/2022
Sign	nature	Ma	ry Inkuma D	Date: 11/14/22 Title Superinton 05
Da	ite Receive	d for Fili	ing:	
(Cl	lerk Stamp	Herc)		
Α.	uh autor - te	- l- C	one 21002 and 21100. Dublic Bose	

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21100, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Notice of Exemption FORM "B"